

FOUNDED BY SUNDALE LTD

**COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP** 







## MESSAGE FROM THE NAMBOUR COMMUNITY FOUNDATION BOARD CHAIR

Thank you for your interest in becoming a Nambour Community Foundation Community Partner, active participation within our communities is truly one of the most rewarding endeavors.

2025 is going to be an exciting year for Nambour Community Foundation, it's our 9th year of community giving, and to date since launching the Foundation in 2016, we have donated more than \$300,000 to eligible community organisations in Nambour and surrounding region.

Becoming a Community Partner is special, as it means you can fund a local grant, and know that your donated funds will be allocated during our annual grants round to projects that directly benefit the local community.

One of the best things about giving to the Nambour Community Foundation, is that none of these donated dollars go towards Administration fees. Our Board of Directors are all local Sunshine Coast professionals who donate their time to Foundation operations.

The annual grants round opens annually on 1 June, and closes on 31 July - you can find out more about the grants application process on our website: ncf.org.au

Each year between 40-60 local community groups apply for cash grants between \$1000-\$10,000, our grants committee then review all of the grants to ensure they meet the eligibility requirements and review their individual merits.

In this brochure, you will find more information about some of the groups we have funded, and what becoming a Community Partner means for your organisation, and steps on how to get involved.

I look forward to talking more with you about the Foundation and appreciate your time and consideration.

Kind regards, Al Upton Nambour Community Foundation Board Chair

# WHO WE ARE

Sundale Community Foundation was established in 2015 by Sundale Ltd with the aim of extending the charitable influence of Sundale though financial grants for worthy projects in Nambour and its environs.

\$1 million was gifted by Sundale Ltd to kick start the Community Foundation, and thanks to the Sundale Community Foundation Board of Volunteers, that money has been invested and earnings from those funds are distributed to community grants each year.

Since our first awards ceremony in 2017, we have issued \$327,214 to 79 to notfor-profits, charities and groups in the local community.

Applications for the 2024 Sundale Community Foundation grants round for grants between \$1,000-\$10,000 will open on June 31 2024.

Visit the website sundalecommunityfoundation.org.au for more information on how to apply for grants or become a community partner or to make a donation.

In 2023 Sundale Community Foundation in partnership with community partners issued 13 grants totaling \$68,071.

We appreciate and value your support of the local community, it is truly a gift that keeps on giving.



# BECOMING A COMMUNITY PARTNER

### ABOUT COMMUNITY PARTNER GIVING

- All donations to the Foundation are tax deductible.
- All grant funds are allocated to a Nambour Community Foundation grants recipients.
- All grant applications are reviewed by the Nambour Community Foundation grants committee, and Board.
- Community Partners will be presented with two grants recipients in August for selection.

## COMMUNITY PARTNER INVESTMENT

- Bronze Partner \$1,000-\$4999
- Silver Partner \$5,000-\$14'999 (silver)
- Gold Partner \$15'000-\$25'000 (gold)
- For alternative giving amounts, please contact us to discuss. We welcome all donations.

## COMMUNITY PARTNER RETURN

#### BRONZE, SILVER & GOLD

- Community Partners will be promoted in media releases annually prior to the annual awards ceremony held at the Nambour RSL in October.
- Logo placement on the invitation to the Annual Nambour Community Foundation Awards ceremony.
- Logo placement on the Nambour Community Foundation website.
- The awards ceremony is hosted by the Sunshine Coast Mayor, Nambour Community Foundation Board Ambassador Caroline Hutchison OAM, Local and State members, media, Sundale Ltd Executive (Nambour Community Foundation founding organisation) and the Nambour Community Foundation Board of Directors.
- Acknowledgement at the event, by Nambour Community Foundation, and involved in the presentation of the grant to the community group.
- Photo opportunity with the Sunshine Coast Mayor and Dignitaries at the Awards Ceremony.
- Promotion on the Nambour Community Foundation Facebook account.
- Logo / banner placement at the Nambour Community Foundation awards ceremony.

# SILVER & GOLD

• Access to the Community Grant recipient through the calendar year for social or media content opportunities.

#### GOLD

 Photo and Event opportunities with the Board Chair, NCF Board of Volunteers and Board Ambassador at Community Partner events.



# HOW TO BECOME A COMMUNITY PARTNER

To become a Nambour Community Partner or for further information, please email us at admin@ncf.org.au and our Board Chair will be in contact with you.

Since 2016, the Nambour Community Foundation has benefited numerous not-for-profits, charities and community groups, here are just a few of the deserving groups that we are proud to have helped

- Meals on Wheels
- Nambour Community Kindy
- 2nd Nambour Scouts Group
- Compass Institute
- Palmwoods Warriors Football Club
- Maroochy SES Support Association
- Bli Bli State School
- Sunshine Valley Mens Shed
- River Road Equine Assisted Learning
- Nambour Wildcats Soccer Club
- Story Dogs
- Planning to Participate
- Coast 2 Bay
- Palmwoods Community Kindergarten
- Lily House
- Daniel Morcombe Foundation
- Spiral Inc.
- St Vincent de Paul Society
- PCYC Sunshine Coast
- Nambour Community Centre Inc
- Mapleton State School P&C
- Hear and Say
- Little Dreamers
- Nambour State Special School
- Nambour Toads Rugby Union Club
- Woombye Snakes Football Club
- Nambour State High School
- Wishlist Foundation
- Sonshine Sanctuary Association
- Burnside High P&C
- Nambour Tramway
- Woombye Community Library
- Restoring Hope Parkinsons Therapy
- Suncoast Christian Care
- Maroochy River Rural Fire Brigade
- Nambour Musuem
- Rotary Club of Nambour
- Hinterland Softball Association
- Mooloolah Soccer Club
- Nambour Guides

Your donation has an immediate and tangible impact on your local community. From providing meals and services to those in need, inclusion to kids and families missing out, and a helping hand to community groups and organisations who's existence relies on volunteers and the kindness of others.



# HOW TO BECOME A COMMUNITY PARTNER

To become a Nambour Community Partner or for further information, please email us at admin@ncf.org.au and our Board Chair will be in contact with you.

ncf.org.au